10.

11.

12.

Position

Section Director

Agency General Counsel

Deputy Director

Dep. Exec. Director Of Finance.

Admin.

Deputy General Counsel

Executive Director

Housing Program Manager

Staff Associate V

Contract Compliance Sup

Senior Financial Analyst

Project Manager

Contract Compliance Spec llI

Other Positions Held Special District

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Department

Admin. &Amp;
Facilities Services

Legal

Project Management

Finance

Legal

Executive

Housing

Planning

Contract Compliance

Finance

Project Management

Contract Compliance

Total Wages

$227,473

$217,166

$199,442

$192,678

$178,590

$168,750

$167,253

$160,254

$144,150

$140,041

$139,190

$137,181

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$30,179

$37,529

$36,859

$17,132

$18,595

$49,752

$23,739

$20,772

$32,619

$19,636

$19,157

$20,474



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Senior Development Specialist

Project Manager

Senior Development Specialist

Sr. Building Administrator

Senior Development Specialist

Human Resources Manager

Project Manager

Deputy Executive Director

Assistant Project Manager

Real Estate Development

Manager

Development Specialist

Development Specialist

Development Specialist

Director Of Special Projects

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Real Estate

Project Management

Housing

Admin. &Amp;
Facilities Services

Housing

Human Resources

Project Management

Executive

Project Management

Real Estate

Housing

Housing

Housing

Directors

$134,934

$134,668

$133,177

$131,661

$128,346

$127,386

$127,327

$122,936

$122,533

$119,839

$117,891

$114,513

$114,356

$113,884

$15,368

$23,487

$19,532

$22,211

$27,578

$23,767

$26,915

$41,205

$19,428

$27,807

$23,817

$16,405

$31,923

$39,405



27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Controller

Assistant Project Manager

Development Specialist

Associate Planner

Development Specialist

Senior Programmer Analyst

Senior Personnel Analyst

Associate Program Coordinator

Associate Planner

Jr. Program Coordinator

Director Of Development

Contract Comp. Specialist Il

Contract Comp. Specialist Il

Assistant Development
Specialist

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Directors

Project Management

Housing

Planning

Project Management

Housing

Housing

Admin. & Facilities
Services

Planning

Operations Section
System

Directors

Contract Compliance

Contract Compliance

Housing

$112,188

$110,474

$108,141

$108,036

$107,291

$105,602

$104,978

$104,479

$100,633

$100,093

$99,022

$96,062

$95,641

$94,325

$24,272

$14,623

$26,612

$14,506

$24,474

$29,664

$31,204

$25,481

$27,979

$40,430

$36,604

$13,932

$13,924

$13,312



41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Executive Assistant To Exec
Director

Jr. Program Coordinator

Development Specialist

Resident Services Manager

Facilities Maintenance Manager

Housing Construction Specialist

Financial Systems Accountant

Accounting Supervisor

Property Manager
Journeyman
Communications Manager
Office Manager

Resident Services
Representative

Accounting Manager

Administrative Secretary

Administrative Assistant

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

June Lake Public Financing
Authority

Executive

Operations Section
System

Housing

Managers/Administrat
ors

Managers/Administrat
ors

Planning

Housing

Finance

Managers/Administrat
ors

Maintenance

Managers/Administrat
ors

Managers/Administrat
ors

Resident Services
Managers/Administrat

ors

Real Estate

Administration

$94,163

$87,057

$82,168

$79,204

$78,060

$76,295

$76,058

$73,048

$71,832

$69,862

$69,766

$69,284

$68,681

$67,274

$66,564

$66,206

$29,565

$39,596

$13,409

$24,403

$21,895

$11,744

$25,148

$9,136

$23,061

$27,820

$27,159

$22,192

$20,332

$21,692

$12,321

$7,860



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Records Specialist Il

Planning/Project Associate

Senior Development Specialist

Human Resources And Risk
Manager
Journeyman

Development Specialist

Journeyman
Lead Resident Services
Representative

Secretary

Senior Office Assistant

Accounts Payable

Planning/Project Associate

Construction Manager

Executive Director

Senior Planner

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Del Mar Race Track Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Central Records

Project Management

Real Estate

Managers/Administrat
ors
Maintenance

Planning

Maintenance
Resident Services
Del Mar Race Track
Authority

Housing

Administrative Services

Real Estate

Managers/Administrat
ors

Executive

Planning

$65,619

$63,222

$63,024

$61,465

$58,889

$57,043

$56,906

$56,485

$56,100

$55,310

$55,093

$55,061

$53,929

$49,841

$47,919

$22,768

$13,063

$894

$14,608

$14,398

$13,097

$25,472

$21,058

$0

$24,079

$19,934

$3,482

$17,826

$7,984

$842



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

Resident Services
Representative

Vacancy Prep

Vacancy Prep Coordinator

Accounts Receivable

Management Assistant Il

Treasurer/Controller

Resident Services
Representative

Administrative Assistant

Staff Associate IV

Leasing Agent

Commission Secretary

Journeyman

Resident Services
Representative

Maintenance Office
Coordinator

Leasing Agent - Affordable
Programs

Accountant Il

Administrative Assistant

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Del Mar Race Track Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Resident Services

Maintenance

Maintenance

Administrative Services

Project Management

Del Mar Race Track
Authority
Resident Services

Administrative Services

Finance

Administrative Services

Executive

Maintenance

Resident Services

Administrative Services

Administrative Services

Finance

Administrative Services

$47,091

$44,207

$43,313

$42,869

$42,402

$41,310

$41,205

$40,118

$39,683

$39,481

$38,498

$38,213

$36,046

$34,990

$30,837

$30,666

$30,361

$7,599

$15,581

$9,737

$21,687

$12,426

$0

$14,369

$21,769

$4,807

$15,849

$7,002

$19,491

$10,269

$7,374

$11,653

$10,474

$19,410



89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Resident Services
Representative

Administrative Assistant
Resident Services
Representative
Administrative Assistant
Resident Services
Representative
Maintenance Technician
Leasing Agent
Maintenance Technician
Resident Services
Representative

Director

Director

Director

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Nevada Irrigation District Joint

Powers Authority

Nevada Irrigation District Joint

Powers Authority

Nevada Irrigation District Joint

Powers Authority

Resident Services

Administrative Services

Resident Services

Administrative Services

Resident Services

Maintenance

Administrative Services

Maintenance

Resident Services

Directors

Directors

Directors

$30,249

$28,455

$28,428

$27,091

$24,987

$22,161

$21,877

$19,302

$19,086

$15,000

$14,850

$14,850

$15,154

$13,276

$13,986

$17,668

$7,621

$10,837

$0

$12,060

$10,091

$9,303

$10,705

$19,969



