	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Section Director		Bay Area Headquarters Authority	Admin. &Amp Facilities Services	\$227,473	\$30,179
2.	Agency General Counsel		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Legal	\$217,166	\$37,529
3.	Deputy Director		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$199,442	\$36,859
4.	Dep. Exec. Director Of Finance. Admin.		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$192,678	\$17,132
5.	Deputy General Counsel		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Legal	\$178,590	\$18,595
6.	Executive Director		Capitol Area Development Authority	Executive	\$168,750	\$49,752
7.	Housing Program Manager		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$167,253	\$23,739
8.	Staff Associate V		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$160,254	\$20,772
9.	Contract Compliance Sup		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Contract Compliance	\$144,150	\$32,619
10.	Senior Financial Analyst		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$140,041	\$19,636
11.	Project Manager		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$139,190	\$19,157
12.	Contract Compliance Spec III		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Contract Compliance	\$137,181	\$20,474

13.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$134,934	\$15,368
14.	Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$134,668	\$23,487
15.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$133,177	\$19,532
16.	Sr. Building Administrator	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	Admin. &Amp Facilities Services	\$131,661	\$22,211
17.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$128,346	\$27,578
18.	Human Resources Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Human Resources	\$127,386	\$23,767
19.	Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$127,327	\$26,915
20.	Deputy Executive Director	Capitol Area Development Authority	Executive	\$122,936	\$41,205
21.	Assistant Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$122,533	\$19,428
22.	Real Estate Development Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$119,839	\$27,807
23.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$117,891	\$23,817
24.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$114,513	\$16,405
25.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$114,356	\$31,923
26.	Director Of Special Projects	Capitol Area Development Authority	Directors	\$113,884	\$39,405

27.	Controller	Capitol Area Development Authority	Directors	\$112,188	\$24,272
28.	Assistant Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$110,474	\$14,623
29.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$108,141	\$26,612
30.	Associate Planner	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$108,036	\$14,506
31.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$107,291	\$24,474
32.	Senior Programmer Analyst	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$105,602	\$29,664
33.	Senior Personnel Analyst	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$104,978	\$31,204
34.	Associate Program Coordinator	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	Admin. & Facilities Services	\$104,479	\$25,481
35.	Associate Planner	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$100,633	\$27,979
36.	Jr. Program Coordinator	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	Operations Section System	\$100,093	\$40,430
37.	Director Of Development	Capitol Area Development Authority	Directors	\$99,022	\$36,604
38.	Contract Comp. Specialist II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Contract Compliance	\$96,062	\$13,932
39.	Contract Comp. Specialist II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Contract Compliance	\$95,641	\$13,924
40.	Assistant Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$94,325	\$13,312

41.	Executive Assistant To Exec Director	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Executive	\$94,163	\$29,565
42.	Jr. Program Coordinator	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	Operations Section System	\$87,057	\$39,596
43.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$82,168	\$13,409
44.	Resident Services Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$79,204	\$24,403
45.	Facilities Maintenance Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$78,060	\$21,895
46.	Housing Construction Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$76,295	\$11,744
47.	Financial Systems Accountant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$76,058	\$25,148
48.	Accounting Supervisor	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$73,048	\$9,136
49.	Property Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$71,832	\$23,061
50.	Journeyman	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$69,862	\$27,820
51.	Communications Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$69,766	\$27,159
52.	Office Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$69,284	\$22,192
53.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$68,681	\$20,332
54.	Accounting Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$67,274	\$21,692
55.	Administrative Secretary	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$66,564	\$12,321
56.	Administrative Assistant	June Lake Public Financing Authority	Administration	\$66,206	\$7,860

57.	Records Specialist II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Central Records	\$65,619	\$22,768
58.	Planning/Project Associate	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$63,222	\$13,063
59.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$63,024	\$894
60.	Human Resources And Risk Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$61,465	\$14,608
61.	Journeyman	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$58,889	\$14,398
62.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$57,043	\$13,097
63.	Journeyman	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$56,906	\$25,472
64.	Lead Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$56,485	\$21,058
65.	Secretary	Del Mar Race Track Authority	Del Mar Race Track Authority	\$56,100	\$0
66.	Senior Office Assistant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$55,310	\$24,079
67.	Accounts Payable	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$55,093	\$19,934
68.	Planning/Project Associate	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$55,061	\$3,482
69.	Construction Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$53,929	\$17,826
70.	Executive Director	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Executive	\$49,841	\$7,984
71.	Senior Planner	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$47,919	\$842

72.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$47,091	\$7,599
73.	Vacancy Prep	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$44,207	\$15,581
74.	Vacancy Prep Coordinator	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$43,313	\$9,737
75.	Accounts Receivable	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$42,869	\$21,687
76.	Management Assistant II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$42,402	\$12,426
77.	Treasurer/Controller	Del Mar Race Track Authority	Del Mar Race Track Authority	\$41,310	\$0
78.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$41,205	\$14,369
79.	Administrative Assistant	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$40,118	\$21,769
80.	Staff Associate IV	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$39,683	\$4,807
81.	Leasing Agent	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$39,481	\$15,849
82.	Commission Secretary	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Executive	\$38,498	\$7,002
83.	Journeyman	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$38,213	\$19,491
84.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$36,046	\$10,269
85.	Maintenance Office Coordinator	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$34,990	\$7,374
86.	Leasing Agent - Affordable Programs	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$30,837	\$11,653
87.	Accountant II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$30,666	\$10,474
88.	Administrative Assistant	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$30,361	\$19,410

89.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$30,249	\$15,154
90.	Administrative Assistant	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$28,455	\$13,276
91.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$28,428	\$13,986
92.	Administrative Assistant	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$27,091	\$17,668
93.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$24,987	\$7,621
94.	Maintenance Technician	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$22,161	\$10,837
95.	Leasing Agent	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$21,877	\$0
96.	Maintenance Technician	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$19,302	\$12,060
97.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$19,086	\$10,091
98.	Director	Nevada Irrigation District Joint Powers Authority	Directors	\$15,000	\$9,303
99.	Director	Nevada Irrigation District Joint Powers Authority	Directors	\$14,850	\$10,705
100.	Director	Nevada Irrigation District Joint Powers Authority	Directors	\$14,850	\$19,969